
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester black 592 60 40 60 60 44 46 44 52 38 40 50 58

2 Cheshire yellow 574 70 50 50 50 38 52 44 44 48 36 42 50

3 Merseyside white 571 40 70 40 70 58 42 50 26 43 40 58 34

4 Lancashire red 570 50 60 70 40 40 40 44 54 48 56 34 34

5 Cumbria orange 373 30 30 30 30 30 30 28 34 33 38 26 34



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester black 592 60 40 60 60 44 46 44 52 38 40 50 58

2 Cheshire yellow 574 70 50 50 50 38 52 44 44 48 36 42 50

3 Merseyside white 571 40 70 40 70 58 42 50 26 43 40 58 34

4 Lancashire red 570 50 60 70 40 40 40 44 54 48 56 34 34

5 Cumbria orange 373 30 30 30 30 30 30 28 34 33 38 26 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Michael Ozoemelam 2LR 20.8 20.9 20.9 5 22
1 Michael Ozoemelam VJ 49 49 51 52 52 4 24
2 James Puttick 2LR 22.4 0.0 22.4 8 16
3 Daniel Pagan 4LR 47.3 46.8 46.8 4 24
3 Daniel Pagan STJ 5.92 6.00 6.07 6.01 6.07 5 22
4 Jacob Simmonds 4LR 44.8 44.7 44.7 2 28
4 Jacob Simmonds SLJ 1.98 2.01 1.89 1.93 2.01 8 16
5 Ben Robinson 6LR 1:13.6 1:13.6 4 24
5 Ben Robinson SLJ 2.04 1.98 1.93 2.03 2.04 6 20
6 Harvey Tegg 6LR 1:14.5 1:14.5 6 20
7 Jack Wilne SB 84 84 2= 27
8 Marcus Grayson SB 80 80 5= 21
9 Nathan Partington VJ 53 52 48 51 53 3 26

10 Luke Chatwin STJ 5.67 5.82 5.97 5.81 5.97 6 20
11 Will Scott S 8.25 8.79 8.76 8.44 8.79 4 24
12 Ethan Hall S 6.52 0.00 0.00 7.07 7.07 6 20



Team Results Cumbria (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester black 592 60 40 60 60 44 46 44 52 38 40 50 58

2 Cheshire yellow 574 70 50 50 50 38 52 44 44 48 36 42 50

3 Merseyside white 571 40 70 40 70 58 42 50 26 43 40 58 34

4 Lancashire red 570 50 60 70 40 40 40 44 54 48 56 34 34

5 Cumbria orange 373 30 30 30 30 30 30 28 34 33 38 26 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 James Barlow 2LR 22.1 0.0 22.1 7 18
13 James Barlow SLJ 1.97 2.05 2.15 2.00 2.15 4 24
14 Elliot MacLellan STJ 5.52 5.30 5.35 5.26 5.52 9 14
15 Vaughan Sampson VJ 42 49 43 45 49 5 22
16 Fraser Sproul 6LR 1:16.0 1:16.0 8 16
16 Fraser Sproul VJ 31 27 28 24 31 10 12
17 Jacob Smith 4LR 48.4 0.0 48.4 8 16
17 Jacob Smith STJ 5.39 5.25 5.26 5.15 5.39 10 12
18 Corben Haines 2LR 23.2 0.0 23.2 10 12
18 Corben Haines SLJ 1.90 0.00 1.83 1.96 1.96 9 14
19 Josh Roelants 4LR 49.9 0.0 49.9 9 14
19 Josh Roelants S 5.51 6.03 5.94 6.36 6.36 8 16
20 Ben Cudby SB 80 80 5= 21
21 Ben Garnett 6LR 1:17.3 1:17.3 10 12
21 Ben Garnett S 6.53 0.00 5.82 6.63 6.63 7 18
22 Corey Bacon SB 65 65 10 12



Team Results Greater Manchester (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester black 592 60 40 60 60 44 46 44 52 38 40 50 58

2 Cheshire yellow 574 70 50 50 50 38 52 44 44 48 36 42 50

3 Merseyside white 571 40 70 40 70 58 42 50 26 43 40 58 34

4 Lancashire red 570 50 60 70 40 40 40 44 54 48 56 34 34

5 Cumbria orange 373 30 30 30 30 30 30 28 34 33 38 26 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Ataba Mammam 2LR 20.9 20.8 20.8 4 24
25 Ataba Mammam STJ 7.03 7.11 7.05 7.05 7.11 3 26
26 Cian Keane 2LR 21.3 20.9 20.9 6 20
26 Cian Keane VJ 58 56 58 56 58 1 30
27 Isaac Parker 4LR 45.7 46.3 46.3 3 26
27 Isaac Parker STJ 6.78 6.64 6.48 6.55 6.78 4 24
28 Callum Atkinson 4LR 47.7 47.8 47.8 6 20
29 Harry Collier 6LR 1:13.4 1:13.4 3 26
30 Luke Brindle 6LR 1:14.9 1:14.9 7 18
30 Luke Brindle SLJ 1.98 2.03 2.02 1.94 2.03 7 18
31 Harry Ditchfield S 9.14 9.93 0.00 8.86 9.93 1 30
32 Bailey Hulse SB 74 74 9 14
33 Jarrol Maynard SLJ 1.97 2.06 1.98 1.97 2.06 5 22
34 Patrick Clarke VJ 54 54 50 55 55 2 28
35 Brogan Rudman SB 81 81 4 24
36 Emilia Ramirez S 8.03 8.35 7.69 0.00 8.35 5 22



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester black 592 60 40 60 60 44 46 44 52 38 40 50 58

2 Cheshire yellow 574 70 50 50 50 38 52 44 44 48 36 42 50

3 Merseyside white 571 40 70 40 70 58 42 50 26 43 40 58 34

4 Lancashire red 570 50 60 70 40 40 40 44 54 48 56 34 34

5 Cumbria orange 373 30 30 30 30 30 30 28 34 33 38 26 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Ethan Tibbs 2LR 21.1 20.8 20.8 3 26
37 Ethan Tibbs SLJ 2.58 2.16 2.49 2.48 2.58 1 30
38 Lucas Done 4LR 45.9 46.9 46.9 5 22
38 Lucas Done STJ 5.49 5.53 5.39 5.37 5.53 8 16
39 Curtis Done SB 78 78 7 18
40 Nathan Kiley 6LR 1:11.3 1:11.3 1 30
40 Nathan Kiley S 8.15 8.42 8.81 9.16 9.16 3 26
41 James Smith 6LR 1:16.5 1:16.5 9 14
41 James Smith SB 87 87 1 30
42 Tom Coleman VJ 48 47 0 45 48 6 20
44 James Fowler VJ 33 27 35 34 35 9 14
45 Alex Bernstein S 9.55 6.81 8.82 8.52 9.55 2 28
46 Georgie Brown STJ 5.51 5.86 5.66 5.67 5.86 7 18
47 Will Lancaster 2LR 22.8 0.0 22.8 9 14
47 Will Lancaster SLJ 2.13 2.06 2.18 2.12 2.18 3 26
48 Martin Rimmer 4LR 48.3 0.0 48.3 7 18



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester black 592 60 40 60 60 44 46 44 52 38 40 50 58

2 Cheshire yellow 574 70 50 50 50 38 52 44 44 48 36 42 50

3 Merseyside white 571 40 70 40 70 58 42 50 26 43 40 58 34

4 Lancashire red 570 50 60 70 40 40 40 44 54 48 56 34 34

5 Cumbria orange 373 30 30 30 30 30 30 28 34 33 38 26 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Joseph Gawith 4LR 45.0 43.0 43.0 1 30
49 Joseph Gawith SLJ 2.26 2.40 2.46 2.48 2.48 2 28
50 Harvey Darroch 2LR 20.4 20.2 20.2 2 28
50 Harvey Darroch SB 84 84 2= 27
51 Jorden Benson 2LR 20.5 20.2 20.2 1 30
51 Jorden Benson STJ 7.35 7.29 7.14 7.37 7.37 1 30
52 Adam Spence 6LR 1:12.3 1:12.3 2 28
52 Adam Spence STJ 6.99 6.90 7.10 7.11 7.11 2 28
53 Thomas Clark 6LR 1:13.8 1:13.8 5 22
53 Thomas Clark SLJ 1.93 1.95 1.91 1.94 1.95 10 12
54 Nathan Harrison VJ 35 34 34 36 36 8 16
55 Ben Gawith VJ 45 44 44 43 45 7 18
56 Jack Woolland S 0.00 4.70 5.40 4.94 5.40 9 14
57 Michael Brussels 4LR 50.5 0.0 50.5 10 12
57 Michael Brussels SB 76 76 8 16
58 Sonny Croft S 3.33 4.52 4.65 4.70 4.70 10 12



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire yellow 1:14.6 0.0 1:14.6 70.0
2 03 Greater Manchester black 1:16.9 0.0 1:16.9 60.0
3 04 Lancashire red 1:18.1 0.0 1:18.1 50.0
4 05 Merseyside white 1:20.0 0.0 1:20.0 40.0
5 02 Cumbria orange 1:23.5 0.0 1:23.5 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside white 58
2 Greater Manchester black 44
3 Lancashire red 40
4 Cheshire yellow 38
5 Cumbria orange 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Merseyside white 51 Jorden Benson 20.2 30
2 Merseyside white 50 Harvey Darroch 20.2 28
3 Lancashire red 37 Ethan Tibbs 20.8 26
4 Greater Manchester black 25 Ataba Mammam 20.8 24
5 Cheshire yellow 1 Michael Ozoemelam 20.9 22
6 Greater Manchester black 26 Cian Keane 20.9 20
7 Cumbria orange 13 James Barlow 22.1 18
8 Cheshire yellow 2 James Puttick 22.4 16
9 Lancashire red 47 Will Lancaster 22.8 14

10 Cumbria orange 18 Corben Haines 23.2 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire yellow 52
2 Greater Manchester black 46
3 Merseyside white 42
4 Lancashire red 40
5 Cumbria orange 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Merseyside white 49 Joseph Gawith 43.0 30
2 Cheshire yellow 4 Jacob Simmonds 44.7 28
3 Greater Manchester black 27 Isaac Parker 46.3 26
4 Cheshire yellow 3 Daniel Pagan 46.8 24
5 Lancashire red 38 Lucas Done 46.9 22
6 Greater Manchester black 28 Callum Atkinson 47.8 20
7 Lancashire red 48 Martin Rimmer 48.3 18
8 Cumbria orange 17 Jacob Smith 48.4 16
9 Cumbria orange 19 Josh Roelants 49.9 14

10 Merseyside white 57 Michael Brussels 50.5 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside white 50
2= Cheshire yellow 44
2= Greater Manchester black 44
2= Lancashire red 44
5 Cumbria orange 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire red 40 Nathan Kiley 1:11.3 30
2 Merseyside white 52 Adam Spence 1:12.3 28
3 Greater Manchester black 29 Harry Collier 1:13.4 26
4 Cheshire yellow 5 Ben Robinson 1:13.6 24
5 Merseyside white 53 Thomas Clark 1:13.8 22
6 Cheshire yellow 6 Harvey Tegg 1:14.5 20
7 Greater Manchester black 30 Luke Brindle 1:14.9 18
8 Cumbria orange 16 Fraser Sproul 1:16.0 16
9 Lancashire red 41 James Smith 1:16.5 14

10 Cumbria orange 21 Ben Garnett 1:17.3 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Merseyside white 1:28.6 0.0 1:28.6 70.0
2 04 Lancashire red 1:29.1 0.0 1:29.1 60.0
3 01 Cheshire yellow 1:31.0 0.0 1:31.0 50.0
4 03 Greater Manchester black 1:33.7 0.0 1:33.7 40.0
5 02 Cumbria orange 1:38.1 0.0 1:38.1 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Lancashire red 43.7 0.0 43.7 70.0
2 03 Greater Manchester black 43.7 0.0 43.7 60.0
3 01 Cheshire yellow 43.8 0.0 43.8 50.0
4 05 Merseyside white 47.7 0.0 47.7 40.0
5 02 Cumbria orange 47.9 0.0 47.9 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Merseyside white 1:24.6 0.0 1:24.6 70.0
2 03 Greater Manchester black 1:25.1 0.0 1:25.1 60.0
3 01 Cheshire yellow 1:26.8 0.0 1:26.8 50.0
4 04 Lancashire red 1:30.9 0.0 1:30.9 40.0
5 02 Cumbria orange 1:34.3 0.0 1:34.3 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Lancashire red 54
2 Greater Manchester black 52
3 Cheshire yellow 44
4 Cumbria orange 34
5 Merseyside white 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester black 31 Harry Ditchfield 9.93 30
2 Lancashire red 45 Alex Bernstein 9.55 28
3 Lancashire red 40 Nathan Kiley 9.16 26
4 Cheshire yellow 11 Will Scott 8.79 24
5 Greater Manchester black 36 Emilia Ramirez 8.35 22
6 Cheshire yellow 12 Ethan Hall 7.07 20
7 Cumbria orange 21 Ben Garnett 6.63 18
8 Cumbria orange 19 Josh Roelants 6.36 16
9 Merseyside white 56 Jack Woolland 5.40 14

10 Merseyside white 58 Sonny Croft 4.70 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Cheshire yellow 48
1= Lancashire red 48
3 Merseyside white 43
4 Greater Manchester black 38
5 Cumbria orange 33

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Lancashire red 41 James Smith 87 30
2= Cheshire yellow 7 Jack Wilne 84 27
2= Merseyside white 50 Harvey Darroch 84 27
4 Greater Manchester black 35 Brogan Rudman 81 24

5= Cheshire yellow 8 Marcus Grayson 80 21
5= Cumbria orange 20 Ben Cudby 80 21
7 Lancashire red 39 Curtis Done 78 18
8 Merseyside white 57 Michael Brussels 76 16
9 Greater Manchester black 32 Bailey Hulse 74 14

10 Cumbria orange 22 Corey Bacon 65 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Lancashire red 56
2= Greater Manchester black 40
2= Merseyside white 40
4 Cumbria orange 38
5 Cheshire yellow 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire red 37 Ethan Tibbs 2.58 30
2 Merseyside white 49 Joseph Gawith 2.48 28
3 Lancashire red 47 Will Lancaster 2.18 26
4 Cumbria orange 13 James Barlow 2.15 24
5 Greater Manchester black 33 Jarrol Maynard 2.06 22
6 Cheshire yellow 5 Ben Robinson 2.04 20
7 Greater Manchester black 30 Luke Brindle 2.03 18
8 Cheshire yellow 4 Jacob Simmonds 2.01 16
9 Cumbria orange 18 Corben Haines 1.96 14

10 Merseyside white 53 Thomas Clark 1.95 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside white 58
2 Greater Manchester black 50
3 Cheshire yellow 42
4 Lancashire red 34
5 Cumbria orange 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Merseyside white 51 Jorden Benson 7.37 30
2 Merseyside white 52 Adam Spence 7.11 28
3 Greater Manchester black 25 Ataba Mammam 7.11 26
4 Greater Manchester black 27 Isaac Parker 6.78 24
5 Cheshire yellow 3 Daniel Pagan 6.07 22
6 Cheshire yellow 10 Luke Chatwin 5.97 20
7 Lancashire red 46 Georgie Brown 5.86 18
8 Lancashire red 38 Lucas Done 5.53 16
9 Cumbria orange 14 Elliot MacLellan 5.52 14

10 Cumbria orange 17 Jacob Smith 5.39 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 8 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester black 58
2 Cheshire yellow 50
3= Cumbria orange 34
3= Lancashire red 34
3= Merseyside white 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester black 26 Cian Keane 58 30
2 Greater Manchester black 34 Patrick Clarke 55 28
3 Cheshire yellow 9 Nathan Partington 53 26
4 Cheshire yellow 1 Michael Ozoemelam 52 24
5 Cumbria orange 15 Vaughan Sampson 49 22
6 Lancashire red 42 Tom Coleman 48 20
7 Merseyside white 55 Ben Gawith 45 18
8 Merseyside white 54 Nathan Harrison 36 16
9 Lancashire red 44 James Fowler 35 14

10 Cumbria orange 16 Fraser Sproul 31 12
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